
Time Mon Mar 2 Tue Mar 3 Wed Mar 4 Fri Mar 6

Intro and Plans of WPs 4, 5, 6 and 7

ACTRIS IMP KICK-OFF MEETING

Internal CF Meetings (Reserved Slot) Lunch

NCP Meeting 
Participants: NCPs

NF Plan and Labelling

Data Workflows

CF Implementation Plans - Next Steps

Optimisation of meetings, attendance and 
interlinkages

Concluding Remarks

TNA pilot for access to ACTRIS services

Organisation of work, planning of meetings 
in 2020

Coffee breakCoffee break

SIDE MEETINGS

EXCURSION

TNA procedures and 
requirements 

Participants: access 
providers in WP7

Business Plan

Organisation of work

Governance

ACTRIS Finances

Access Workflows and Services 
Implementing the User Strategy

Coffee break

Overall ACTRIS Implementation Plan

IT System Mapping and Integration 
Participants: task group on IT system 

integration

SIAB Report

EXCURSION

SETTING UP ERIC & SUSTAINABILITY             
(WP 1, 2, 3)

Intro and Plans of WPs 8, 9 and 10

Strategy, Innovation and Communication

Coffee break

ATMO-ACCESS

Coffee break

Interim RI Committee Meeting     
Participants: CF leaders, IMP Executive 

Board

POSITIONING (WP 8, 9, 10)

Organisation of work

IMPLEMENTATION OF ACTRIS 
COMPONENTS (WP 4, 5, 6, 7)

INTRODUCTION, CONCLUSION AND OTHER

Lunch

Intro and Plans of WPs 1, 2 and 3

Community Involvement and New 
Members

Coffee break

ERIC Perimeter

Lunch

Welcome and Intro

EMME-CARE and EXCELSIOR

Implementation Scope, Expectations and 
Risks

Coffee break

General Assembly

15:00-15:30

15.30-16:00

16:00-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00-17:30

12.30-13:00

13:00-13:30

13.30-14:00

14:00-14.30

14.30-15:00

Thu Mar 5
SIDE MEETINGS SIDE MEETINGS

SOCIAL DINNER         19:00 ->

11:30-12:00

Coffee break

Lunch

Interim RI Committee Meeting     
Participants: CF leaders, IMP Executive 

Board

Interim RI Committee Meeting     
Participants: CF leaders, IMP Executive 

Board

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:00

10:00-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-11:30

17:30-18:00

12:00-12:30


