Time	Mon Mar 2	Tue Mar 3	Wed Mar 4	Thu Mar 5	Fri Mar 6
	SIDE MEETINGS		ACTRIS IMP KICK-OFF MEETING		SIDE MEETINGS
09:00-09:30		Welcome and Intro	Intro and Plans of WPs 8, 9 and 10	Intro and Plans of WPs 4, 5, 6 and 7	Interim RI Committee Meeting Participants: CF leaders, IMP Executive Board
09:30-10:00		EMME-CARE and EXCELSIOR	Strategy, Innovation and Communication	Overall ACTRIS Implementation Plan	
10:00-10:30		Implementation Scope, Expectations and Risks		CF Implementation Plans - Next Steps	
10:30-11:00		Coffee break	Coffee break	Coffee break	Coffee break
11:00-11:30		General Assembly	ATMO-ACCESS	Data Workflows	Interim RI Committee Meeting Participants: CF leaders, IMP Executive Board
11:30-12:00			Organisation of work	SIAB Report	
12:00-12:30	Internal CF Meetings (Reserved Slot)	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch	Lunch
12.30-13:00					
13:00-13:30		Intro and Plans of WPs 1, 2 and 3		NF Plan and Labelling	Interim RI Committee Meeting Participants: CF leaders, IMP Executive Board
13.30-14:00		Community Involvement and New Members		Access Workflows and Services Implementing the User Strategy	
14:00-14.30		ERIC Perimeter			
14.30-15:00				TNA pilot for access to ACTRIS services	
15:00-15:30	Coffee break	Coffee break	EXCURSION	Coffee break	Coffee break
15.30-16:00	IT System Mapping and Integration Participants: task group on IT system integration	ACTRIS Finances	EXCURSION	Organisation of work, planning of meetings in 2020	
16:00-16:30				Optimisation of meetings, attendance and interlinkages	
16:30-17:00		Governance		Concluding Remarks	
17:00-17:30		Business Plan		TNA procedures and requirements NCP Meeting	
17:30-18:00		Organisation of work		Participants: access Participants: NCPs providers in WP7	

INTRODUCTION, CONCLUSION AND OTHER		
SETTING UP ERIC & SUSTAINABILITY		
(WP 1, 2, 3)		
IMPLEMENTATION OF ACTRIS		
COMPONENTS (WP 4, 5, 6, 7)		
POSITIONING (WP 8, 9, 10)		
EXCURSION		
SIDE MEETINGS		

SOCIAL DINNER 19:00 ->